and applicable provisions of Articles of Association of the company, the consent of the members of the company, 
be hereby accorded to increase the authorized share capital of the company, Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten 
Crore Only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each 
To Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lacs 
Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each by creation of 50,00,000/- (Fifty Lacs Only) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten). 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the increased authorized equity share capital shall rank pari-passu in all respect 
with the existing Equity Shares of the Company.

[...]

held on November 20, 2025 accorded its approval for the increase of Authorised Share Capital of the Company 
from Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten) each To Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore 
Fifty Lacs Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each subject to shareholder’s approval. 

It is therefore proposed to increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company by creation of 50,00,000/- (Fifty 
Lacs Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each ranking pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares in all